## NEVADA COUNTY YOUTH LEADERSHIP AWARD Ryan Bodine

The Nevada County Board of Supervisors takes great pleasure in recognizing Ryan Bodine for successfully achieving the prestigious and coveted rank of Eagle Scout.

Ryan has achieved the rank of Eagle Scout for leadership, extensive community service, and completion of all the Eagle Scout requirements. Ryan's many accomplishments and service to the community include: receiving an Environmental Protection Award, conducting flag ceremonies at local events with Troop 855, and painting curbs in Grass Valley. He also served food to the hungry in our area, helped to clean up the Yuba River, and volunteered at several events at the Nevada County Fairgrounds. He managed to complete his Eagle Scout project – a bike repair station at Western Gateway Park – in spite of suffering a spinal cord injury in the interim.

The Nevada County Board of Supervisors congratulates Ryan for his determination, commitment to service, and perseverance to reach this significant milestone. We offer our best wishes for many years of success in his life journey.

_	Dan Miller, Chair	
Edward C. Scofield, District II		Heidi Hall, District I
Susan K. Hoek, District IV		Hardy Bullock, District V